
PESCADERO MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL (PMAC) 
MEETING NOTICE AND PROPOSED AGENDA 

www.pes cade rocounc i l . o rg  

Meetings are accessible to people with disabilities. Individuals who need special assistance or a disability-
related modification or accommodation (including auxiliary aids or services) to participate in this meeting; 
or who have a disability and wish to request an alternative format for the agendas, meeting notice, agenda 
packet or other writings that may be distributed at the meeting, should contact Catherine Peery at least 3 
working days before the meeting at 650-879-1846, fax 650-879-1847,cpeery@pescaderocouncil.org.  
Notification in advance of the meeting will enable PMAC to make reasonable arrangements to ensure 
accessibility to this meeting and the materials related to it. 

SPANISH TRANSLATION AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. Traducciòn en español esta disponible si es 
solicitado.  

Thursday, October 13, 2005, 7:30 PM, 7:30 PM, Multipurpose Room 
Elementary School, 620 North Street, Pescadero CA 94060 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 

2.  PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA  

Note: Public comment is limited to 5 minutes per speaker 

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS 

Right to Farm Act-Jeremy Dennis 

Measure B-Parcel Tax –TBA 

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING, September 8, 2005. 

5. FINANCIAL REPORT – Paisley Nash-Dooley— 

6.  REPORTS FROM CURRENT COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

A. Emergency Preparedness –Lary Lawson or Pattie Brixen 

B. Land Use– Parking Lot, Sewer System, - John Dixon 

C. Flood Committee –  Roy or Pattie Brixen 

D. Housing Committee –Catherine Peery 

E. Website update – Rodger Reinhart 

F. Public Works – roads (speeding) and water (fire suppression)–Catherine Peery 

G.  Community Services – newsletter and website calendar – Paisley Nash-Dooley  

H. Environmental Issues – Jackson Robertson 

7.  OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Search for PMAC candidates District 1, Loma Mar, At-Large 

8.   NEW BUSINESS: 

9.  Next Meeting Nov. 10, 2005  

10.  Adjournment 



PMAC Summary of Accounts 
Jan 1st - Oct 10th 2005

PMAC Checking Account 14009250
Running

Date Deposit Exp. Chk# Amount Balance To Whom For What
Balance from 2004 $5,625.74

3/1/2005 520 $9.00 $5,616.74 x Geoff Allen audio tapes
521 $117.04 $5,499.70 x Catherine Perry Housing flyer

5/12/2005 522 $65.00 $5,434.70 x Rodger Reinhart Mailings
7/14/2005 523 $72.34 $5,362.36 x Pattie Brixen printer paper and ink

9/8/2005 524 $355.00 $5,007.36 x Redwood Web Webpage
10/10/2005 525 $7.56 $4,999.80 Geoff Allen audio tapes

Totals #REF! $625.94 $4,999.80

Copier Checking Account 14008572

Date Deposit Exp. Chk# Amount Balance To Whom For What
Balance from 2004 $618.88 x

1/4/2005 $0.05 $618.93 x interest
2/4/2005 $0.05 $618.98 x interest

2/10/2005 $107.00 $725.98 x cash from copier
3/4/2005 $0.05 $726.03 x interest
3/5/2005 523 $60.17 $665.86 x
4/6/2005 $0.06 $665.92 x interest

4/14/2005 524 $52.54 $613.38 x
4/14/2005 525 $28.08 $585.30 x

5/6/2005 $0.05 $585.35 x interest
6/6/2005 $0.05 $585.40 x interest
7/6/2005 $0.06 $585.46 x interest

7/12/2005 526 $67.49 $517.97 x
7/21/2005 527 $23.74 $494.23 x
7/27/2005 $127.00 $621.23 x

8/5/2005 $0.06 $621.29 x interest
9/8/2005 528 $46.31 $574.98
9/8/2005 $97.00 $671.98 cash from copier
9/6/2005 $0.07 $672.05 x interest

9/20/2005 $23.50 529 $23.50 $648.55

Totals $355.00 $301.83 $648.55

Summary of Accounts Expenses Balance
PMAC 4,999.80$     
Copier $648.55

Total $5,648.35

MBA of California - copier maintenance

MBA of California - copier maintenance

MBA of California - copier maintenance

MBA of California - copier maintenance
MBA of California - copier maintenance

MBA of California - 2 months

cash from copier



PMAC Flood Committee  
Monthly Report 
 
Oct. 13, 2005 
 
1. Sandbag wall at Butano Bridge--Oct. 29th and 30th are the two days for the 

rebuild and raise project.  20-30 inmates will, with supervision, be joining us.  
Cover cloth has been purchased.   

      Sandbags are being located via county--either filled bags or the sandbag  
      machine and lots of empty bags.  Bill Cook is hosting a block party all  
      weekend to get the job done.  
      Trucks & trailers along with hands (and shovels) are more than welcome.   
 
2. FEMA assistance with home raising--Former FEMA Director Mike Brown, 

a.k.a. "Brownie", will be leading this effort.  He recommending lowering all 
homes in Pescadero 6' below FEMA designated flood levels.  This will permit 
easier access by rescue boats. 

 
In all seriousness, now is not the time to approach FEMA about this issue. 
There is still no District IX representative and all focus is being placed on the 
end of hurricane season and rebuilding after this years’ hurricane damage. 
 

3. There is a pending permit request (State Parks) to do some levee removal in 
the Marsh.  This is also a flood control issue and should continue to be 
supported by PMAC as the levee removal will add floodwater storage 
capacity to the Marsh rather than use the streets of downtown Pescadero. 

 
 
Emergency Committee Supplement: 
 
1. Two repeater sites have been identified and visited.  One up on Alpine road, 

located on private property, and a second site on Towne Ridge in San 
MacDonald County Park (sharing space with County radio equipment).  Site 
testing will be completed shortly and a selection made. For many reasons, it 
is recommended that PMAC should support the County site rather than deal 
with the potential issues of dealing with a private landowner.  

 
2.  Most all equipment is on hand and operational. ~$150 worth of cabling and 
     other electrical equipment will be purchased by Roy and donated to the   
     project. 

 
 
Respectfully submitted by Roy Brixen, Chair of Flood Committee     


